FDOT

Bid Questions and Answers Report Date & Time: 8/25/2021 9:34:54 AM

District Address: District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland,

FL 32720
District Phone: (386) 943-5350
Proposal: T5720
Project: 441019-1-52-01
Letting Date: 8/25/2021
Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE
Description: SR 419
Question: 35119: Is a pavement coring report available for review, for SR419 Posted: 7/28/2021 1:00:33 PM
between SR434 and US92?
Answer: As requested, see attached the Pavement Coring Report. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 8/11/2021 10:05:57 AM

Document: 12158838: PSE Report - FPN 441019-1.pdf

Pavement Survey and Evaluation Report - FPN 441019-1

Question:

35122: Closed Flume Inlet; At app. Sta. 1373+60 RT there is a Posted: 7/28/2021 2:32:42 PM
structure that appears to be a Closed Flume Inlet. This structure is not

shown in the Summary of Drainage Structures plan page 10. If this is

to be Closed Flume Inlet constructed at this area please review this

information and identify the type (I,11) and revise the bid item quantity

for this work.

Answer:

No, the structure at this location is a Concrete Flared Driveway. Refer Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
to Index 522-003 of the Standard Plans.

Posted: 8/11/2021 10:07:08 AM

Question:

35124: Existing Storm Drain Pipe; In regards to the existing storm Posted: 7/28/2021 2:46:17 PM
drain pipe, there are no bid items for desilting (cleaning) of existing

storm drain pipe on the project and no plan notes specifying it is

required. If this is required will a bid item and quantity be added for

this work? Please clarify if this work is to required and if so how will it

be paid?



Answer:

Desilting existing storm drain pipes will not be required for this project.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 8/11/2021 10:08:59 AM

Question:

35125: Ditch Pavement; Will filter fabric per Index 524-001, page 1,
note 7, be required under the 6" non reinforced ditch pavement item?
Please clarify if this will be required.

Posted: 7/28/2021 3:21:34 PM

Answer:

Pay Item No. 0524-1-4 Concrete Ditch Pavement, Non Reinforced, 6"
includes the costs for furnishing and placing the filter fabric. Refer to
the Section 524 of the Standard Specifications.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 8/11/2021 11:17:20 AM

Question:

35126: Item 0530 3 4; Rip Rap, Rubble, Ditch Lining; Will bedding
stone be required under the proposed riprap (ditch lining)? If required
will a bid item and quantity be provided for this work (bedding stone)?
Please clarify this issue, or provide a bid item and quantity
accordingly.

Posted: 7/28/2021 3:27:12 PM

Answer:

Bedding stone will not be required.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 8/11/2021 10:10:03 AM

Question:

35161: Lane Closures: TCP plans page 131, Traffic Control Notes 1
states lane closures are allowed on SR 419 7:00 PM to 7:00 AM
(signalized w/in 600 feet) and on SR 434 8:30 PM to 6:30 AM
(signalized w/in 600 feet). Are these lane closure time periods ONLY
applicable when working within 600’ feet of a signalized intersection or
applicable to the entire project limits including work zones located
beyond 600' feet from a signalized intersection? Please clarify if these
notes are applicable only to work areas within 600 of a signalized
intersection or if applicable to the entire project limits.

Posted: 8/3/2021 9:16:53 AM

Answer:

See Plans Revision Number 2.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 8/16/2021 10:39:47 AM

Question:

35162: Off Duty Law Enforcement Officer: Work will be required at the
signalized intersection areas of the project that will include
construction of new signals across the intersections, modification of
the existing signalization, and other work within the intersections. No
bid item (0102 10) or quantity has been provided for an Off Duty Law
Enforcement Officer for this project. If use of an Off Duty Law Officer is
required will a bid item and quantity be provided for this work?

Posted: 8/3/2021 9:26:30 AM



Answer:

Refer to the Section 102 of the Standard Specifications.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 8/11/2021 2:55:04 PM

Question:

35272: Will pay items be added to the contract for Cleaning & Sealing
Joints and for Grinding Concrete Pavement? This is in regards to the
9"PCCP work shown on the plans.

Posted: 8/16/2021 3:13:24 PM

Answer:

include the costs in Pay ltem 350-3-7.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 8/20/2021 4:36:29 PM



